11-16-1998 OVER SHEET ONLY 100878224 To: Box, Assignment, Hon, Commission Please record the attached documents Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) American Vanguard Corporation Valent U.S.A. Corporation Street Address: 4695 MacArthur Court Suite 1250 City: Newport Beach, CA 92660 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) See Attached? Yes xx No Country: USA 3. Nature of Conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/2/98 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes XX No Application Number(s) or trademark number(s) or description: "LEGION", US Trademark Registration No. 1,903,350, registered: July 4, 1995 1903350 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? Yes XX No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of patents concerning document should be mailed involved: 1 Name: John B. Miles, Esq. McDermott, Will & Emery 1301 Dove Street Ste. 500 Newport Beach, CA 92660-24444 Country: USA 7. Total fee(37CFR3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed) XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number 50-0385 Attach duplicate copy of this page

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James E. Eakin, No. 27,874 Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date 11/5/48

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box: Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/12/1998 DHGUYEN 00000165 500385 1903350

01 FC:481

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0850

If paying by Deposit Account)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Valent U.S.A. Corporation, a California corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), operating and doing business at 1333 N. California Boulevard, Suite 600, Walnut Creek, California 94596-8025, owns the following United States trademark:

 Title
 Trademark No.
 Reg. Date

 Legion®
 1,903,350
 July 4, 1995

WHEREAS, American Vanguard Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), operating and doing business at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the above-referenced United States trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said U.S. trademark, including all applications for trademark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and to all extensions and renewals thereof, and the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, which will redound to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE.

\31920\015\10TRADE.002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0851 The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the

United States, whose duty it is to issue registrations on applications as aforesaid, to issue, all

trademark and/or trademark related information for said United States trademark to ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey its entire interest

herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to

ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting

said United States trademark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

all Affidavits of Use, renewal or other pertinent trademark documentation and make all rightful

oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns to obtain, enforce, maintain and protect the said United States trademark in the

United States and all countries foreign to the United States.

\31920\015\10TRADE.002

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2nd day of November, 1998.

VALENT U.S.A. CORPORATION a California corporation

By:

Phili

A. Nelson,

Its: Pro

President and Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COLINTY OF COLINA (Asta) ss.

COUNTY OF Conha Cosla)

On this 28 day of October 1998, before me, Cynthia J

the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared before me

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that they executed it.

WITNESS its hand and official seal.

Notary Public

\31920\015\10TRADE.002

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

CYNTHIA J. TRIPODI
Commission # 1076055
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Oct 22, 199

TRADEMARK REEL: 1812 FRAME: 0853